d\ south dakota
\" DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE-DESIGNATED TESTS

Description Begin Date End Date QusacI:::/;ng
5490 Praxis Pedagogy PPAT 05/15/2017 35
5621 Praxis Pedagogy Principle of Learning and Teaching: Early Childhood 07/01/2012 157
5622 Praxis Pedagogy Principle of Learning and Teaching: Grades K-6 07/01/2012 160
5623 Praxis Pedagogy Principle of Learning and Teaching: Grades 5-9 07/01/2012 160
5624 Praxis Pedagogy Principle of Learning and Teaching: Grades 7-12 07/01/2012 157
5625 Praxis Pedagogy Principles of Learning and Teaching: Pre-K-12 09/01/2021 157
5701 Praxis Content Agriculture 09/01/2014 147
5134 Praxis Content Art: Content Knowledge 01/28/2013 151
5235 Praxis Content Biology: Content Knowledge 09/01/2012 09/01/2023 147
5236 Praxis Content Biology 09/01/2022 154
0633 Praxis Content Braille Proficiency 05/15/2017 164
5101 Praxis Content Business Education: Content Knowledge 12/01/2012 148
5245 Praxis Content Chemistry: Content Knowledge 09/01/2012 09/01/2023 135
5246 Praxis Content Chemistry 09/01/2022 146
5665 Praxis Content Chinese (Mandarin): World Knowledge 05/15/2017 164
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Description Begin Date End Date Q ying
Score
5651 Praxis Content Computer Science 05/15/2017 09/10/2018 159
5652 Praxis Content Computer Science 09/01/2018 142
5025 Praxis Content Early Childhood Education 05/15/2017 156
5571 Praxis Content Earth and Space Sciences: Content Knowledge 09/01/2012 09/01/2023 150
5572 Praxis Content Earth and Space Sciences 09/01/2022 154
5911 Praxis Content Economics 10/01/2014 147
5024 Praxis Content Education of Young Children 09/01/2014 160
5411 Praxis Content Educational Leadership: Administration and Supervision 12/01/2012 09/01/2020 145
5412 Praxis Content Educational Leadership: Administration and Supervision 09/01/2019 146
5018 Praxis Content Elementary Education: Content Knowledge 09/01/2014 09/15/2018 157
5038 Praxis Content English Language Arts: Content Knowledge 09/01/2013 167
5001 Elementary Education: Multiple Subjects
5002 Reading and Language Arts Subtest 150
5003 Praxis Content Mathematics Subtest 05/15/2017 146
5004 Social Studies Subtest 147
5005 Science Subtest 150
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Description

Begin Date

End Date

Qualifying

7801
7802
7803
7804
7805

7811
7812
7813
7814
7815

5362

5122

5174

5435

5436

5921

5921

5183
5358
5931

5551

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content
Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Elementary Education: Content Knowledge for Teaching
Reading and Language Arts Subtest
Mathematics Subtest
Science Subtest
Social Studies Subtest

Elementary Education: Content Knowledge for Teaching
Reading and Language Arts Subtest
Mathematics Subtest
Science Subtest
Social Studies Subtest

English to Speakers of Other Languages
Family and Consumer Sciences

French: World Language

General Science: Content Knowledge
General Science

Geography

Geography

German: World Language

Gifted Education

Government/Political Science

Health Education

Contact certification@state.sd.us for more information.

10/01/2017

10/01/2019

05/15/2017
09/01/2014
10/15/2010
09/01/2012
09/01/2022
10/01/2014
09/01/2021

10/15/2010
05/15/2017
10/01/2014

09/01/2013

09/01/2020

09/01/2023

09/01/2021

Score

156
143
144
147

156
143
144
161

155
153
152
143
141
138
149

154
151
149

145
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Begin Date

End Date

Qualifying

5223

5224

5601

5311

5561

5161

5165

5169

5146

5047

5164

5440

5442

5089

5113

5115

5116

5091

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Journalism (no longer available)
Journalism

Latin

Library Media Specialist

Marketing Education

Mathematics: Content Knowledge
Mathematics: Content Knowledge
Middle Level — Mathematics 5-8
Middle School Content Knowledge
Middle School English Language Arts
Middle School Mathematics

Middle School Science

Middle School Science

Middle School Social Studies

Music: Content Knowledge

Music: Instrument and General Knowledge
Music: Vocal and General Knowledge

Physical Education: Content Knowledge

Contact certification@state.sd.us for more information.

10/01/2014
09/01/2021
05/15/2017
05/15/2017
05/15/2017
09/01/2013
09/01/2021
09/01/2013
11/01/2011
09/01/2013
09/01/2021
09/01/2014
09/01/2020
11/01/2011
02/01/2013
09/01/2021
09/01/2021

05/01/2012

09/01/2018

09/01/2023

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

09/01/2021

Score
150

153
152
152
158
160
159
165
141
164
157
150
152
145
150
150
153

140
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Description

Begin Date

End Date

Qualifying

5485
5265
5266
5421
5391

5301

5302

5422
6011

6990

5312

6021

6991

5081

5952

5195

5354

5272

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Praxis Content

Physical Science

Physics: Content Knowledge
Physics

Professional School Counselor
Psychology

Reading Specialist

Reading Specialist

School Counselor

School Leaders Licensure Assessment
School Leaders Licensure

School Librarian

School Superintendent

School Superintendent Assessment
Social Studies: Content Knowledge
Sociology: Content Knowledge

Spanish: World Language

Special Education: Core Knowledge and Applications

SPED: Education of Deaf and Hard of Hearing

Contact certification@state.sd.us for more information.

09/01/2021
09/01/2012
09/01/2022
05/15/2017
09/01/2013

05/15/2017

09/01/2020
09/01/2022
05/15/2017
09/01/2018
09/01/2022
05/15/2017
09/01/2019
05/01/2012
09/01/2014
07/01/2013
11/01/2011

05/15/2017

09/01/2023

09/01/2023

09/01/2020

09/10/2018

09/01/2020

Score
157

130
145
164
154

164

165
159
163
146
154
160
162
146
154
160
145
160
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Description Begin Date End Date Qusaclti)f:/;ng
5691 Praxis Content Special Education: Preschool/Early Childhood 07/14/2014 09/01/2023 159
5692 Praxis Content Special Education: Early Childhood/Early Intervention 09/01/2022 159
5221 Praxis Content Speech Communication: Content Knowledge 08/31/2014 143
5204 Praxis Content Teaching Reading 11/01/2011 09/01/2020 154
5206 Praxis Content Teaching Reading: K-12 09/01/2019 156
5051 Praxis Content Technology Education 07/14/2014 154
5641 Praxis Content Theatre 10/01/2014 148
5941 Praxis Content World and U.S. History: Content Knowledge 12/01/2012 09/01/2021 135
5941 Praxis Content World and U.S. History: Content Knowledge 09/01/2021 146
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Qualifying

Description

Begin Date

End Date

5180
5261
5181
5920
5904
5262
5263

5266

5167
5910
5906
5269
5183
5273
5927

5176

5186

NOCTI

NOCTI

NOCTI

NOCTI

NOCTI

NOCTI

NOCTI

NOCTI

NOCTI

NOCTI

NOCTI

NOCTI

NOCTI

NOCTI

NOCTI

NOCTI

NOCTI

Accounting
Advertising and Design
Agriculture Mechanics

Architectural Drafting

Audiovisual Communication Technology

Automotive Technician
Building Construction Occupations

Collision Repair and Refinishing

Commercial Foods

Computer Networking Fundamentals
Computer Programming

Criminal Justice

Early Childhood Education and Care
Health Assisting

Hospitality Management and Lodging

Precision Machining

Television Production

Contact certification@state.sd.us for more information.

05/15/2017
05/15/2017
05/15/2017
05/15/2017
05/15/2017
05/15/2017
05/15/2017

05/15/2017

05/15/2017
05/15/2017
05/15/2017
05/15/2017
05/15/2017
05/15/2017
05/15/2017

05/15/2017

05/15/2017

Score
60.8

68.2
57
59

711

65.5
71

73.7

53
63.1
81.7
60.8

62
72.6
72.5

82.9

55.9
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Description

Begin Date

End Date

Qualifying

5934  NOCTI

5279  NOCTI

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

Web Design

Welding

AA in Architecture and Construction
AAFCS Culinary Arts

AAFCS Early Childhood Education

AAFCS — Education Fundamentals

AAFCS Family and Community Services
ADDA Industry Certification

AMA Professional Certified Marketer
American Banking Association Certification

(CTEA, CFMP, CRCM, CCTS, CAFP, CSOP, CRSP)
ASE Certification

AWS Certification
Certified Public Accountant

Certified Hotel Administrator

Contact certification@state.sd.us for more information.

05/15/2017

05/15/2017

Score
51.8

59.5

Pass

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass
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Description

Begin Date

End Date

Qualifying
Score

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

Certified Law Enforcement Officer
Certified Crop Advisor
Certified Horticulturist
CFCS Composite Exam

CFCS Hospitality, Nutrition and Food Science

CFCS Human Development and Family Studies

Child Development Associate Credential

COMPTIA Network+

HACCP Certification Exam

iCEV Food Safety and Science Certification Exam

iCEV Fundamentals of Science Certification

Licensed Insurance Agent

Licensed Real Estate Agent

Licensed Securities Broker

National Certification Training in Curriculum for Agriculture
Science Education

Contact certification@state.sd.us for more information.

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass
Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass
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OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER
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Description Begin Date End Date Q ying
Score
National Farm Business Management Exam Pass
NCCER Architectural Woodworking Institute Pass
NRF — Retail Merchandising Certification Pass
ProStart Summer Institute |, Il and Il Pass
Sign-Language Proficiency Instrument (SLPI) 07/01/2017 Level3or4
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