

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE-DESIGNATED TESTS

Code	Туре	Description	Begin Date	End Date	Qualifying Score
5490	Praxis Pedagogy	PPAT	05/15/2017		35
5621	Praxis Pedagogy	Principle of Learning and Teaching: Early Childhood	07/01/2012		157
5622	Praxis Pedagogy	Principle of Learning and Teaching: Grades K-6	07/01/2012		160
5623	Praxis Pedagogy	Principle of Learning and Teaching: Grades 5-9	07/01/2012		160
5624	Praxis Pedagogy	Principle of Learning and Teaching: Grades 7-12	07/01/2012		157
5625	Praxis Pedagogy	Principles of Learning and Teaching: Pre-K-12	09/01/2021		157
5701	Praxis Content	Agriculture	09/01/2014		147
5134	Praxis Content	Art: Content Knowledge	01/28/2013		151
5235	Praxis Content	Biology: Content Knowledge	09/01/2012	09/01/2023	147
5236	Praxis Content	Biology	09/01/2022		154
0633	Praxis Content	Braille Proficiency	05/15/2017		164
5101	Praxis Content	Business Education: Content Knowledge	12/01/2012		148
5245	Praxis Content	Chemistry: Content Knowledge	09/01/2012	09/01/2023	135
5246	Praxis Content	Chemistry	09/01/2022		146
5665	Praxis Content	Chinese (Mandarin): World Knowledge	05/15/2017		164



Code	Туре	Description	Begin Date	End Date	Qualifying Score
5651	Praxis Content	Computer Science	05/15/2017	09/10/2018	159
5652	Praxis Content	Computer Science	09/01/2018		142
5025	Praxis Content	Early Childhood Education	05/15/2017		156
5571	Praxis Content	Earth and Space Sciences: Content Knowledge	09/01/2012	09/01/2023	150
5572	Praxis Content	Earth and Space Sciences	09/01/2022		154
5911	Praxis Content	Economics	10/01/2014		147
5024	Praxis Content	Education of Young Children	09/01/2014		160
5411	Praxis Content	Educational Leadership: Administration and Supervision	12/01/2012	09/01/2020	145
5412	Praxis Content	Educational Leadership: Administration and Supervision	09/01/2019		146
5018	Praxis Content	Elementary Education: Content Knowledge	09/01/2014	09/15/2018	157
5038	Praxis Content	English Language Arts: Content Knowledge	09/01/2013		167
5001 5002 5003 5004 5005	Praxis Content	Elementary Education: Multiple Subjects Reading and Language Arts Subtest Mathematics Subtest Social Studies Subtest Science Subtest	05/15/2017		150 146 147 150



Code	Туре	Description	Begin Date	End Date	Qualifying Score
7801 7802 7803 7804 7805	Praxis Content	Elementary Education: Content Knowledge for Teaching Reading and Language Arts Subtest Mathematics Subtest Science Subtest Social Studies Subtest	10/01/2017	09/01/2020	156 143 144 147
7811 7812 7813 7814 7815	Praxis Content	Elementary Education: Content Knowledge for Teaching Reading and Language Arts Subtest Mathematics Subtest Science Subtest Social Studies Subtest	10/01/2019		156 143 144 161
5362	Praxis Content	English to Speakers of Other Languages	05/15/2017		155
5122	Praxis Content	Family and Consumer Sciences	09/01/2014		153
5174	Praxis Content	French: World Language	10/15/2010		152
5435	Praxis Content	General Science: Content Knowledge	09/01/2012	09/01/2023	143
5436	Praxis Content	General Science	09/01/2022		141
5921	Praxis Content	Geography	10/01/2014	09/01/2021	138
5921	Praxis Content	Geography	09/01/2021		149
5183	Praxis Content	German: World Language	10/15/2010		154
5358	Praxis Content	Gifted Education	05/15/2017		151
5931	Praxis Content	Government/Political Science	10/01/2014		149
5551	Praxis Content	Health Education	09/01/2013		145



Code	Туре	Description	Begin Date	End Date	Qualifying Score
5223	Praxis Content	Journalism (no longer available)	10/01/2014	09/01/2018	150
5224	Praxis Content	Journalism	09/01/2021		153
5601	Praxis Content	Latin	05/15/2017		152
5311	Praxis Content	Library Media Specialist	05/15/2017	09/01/2023	152
5561	Praxis Content	Marketing Education	05/15/2017		158
5161	Praxis Content	Mathematics: Content Knowledge	09/01/2013	09/01/2022	160
5165	Praxis Content	Mathematics: Content Knowledge	09/01/2021		159
5169	Praxis Content	Middle Level – Mathematics 5-8	09/01/2013	09/01/2022	165
5146	Praxis Content	Middle School Content Knowledge	11/01/2011		141
5047	Praxis Content	Middle School English Language Arts	09/01/2013		164
5164	Praxis Content	Middle School Mathematics	09/01/2021		157
5440	Praxis Content	Middle School Science	09/01/2014	09/01/2021	150
5442	Praxis Content	Middle School Science	09/01/2020		152
5089	Praxis Content	Middle School Social Studies	11/01/2011		145
5113	Praxis Content	Music: Content Knowledge	02/01/2013		150
5115	Praxis Content	Music: Instrument and General Knowledge	09/01/2021		150
5116	Praxis Content	Music: Vocal and General Knowledge	09/01/2021		153
5091	Praxis Content	Physical Education: Content Knowledge	05/01/2012		140



Code	Туре	Description	Begin Date	End Date	Qualifying Score
5485	Praxis Content	Physical Science	09/01/2021		157
5265	Praxis Content	Physics: Content Knowledge	09/01/2012	09/01/2023	130
5266	Praxis Content	Physics	09/01/2022		145
5421	Praxis Content	Professional School Counselor	05/15/2017	09/01/2023	164
5391	Praxis Content	Psychology	09/01/2013		154
5301	Praxis Content	Reading Specialist	05/15/2017	09/01/2020	164
5302	Praxis Content	Reading Specialist	09/01/2020		165
5422	Praxis Content	School Counselor	09/01/2022		159
6011	Praxis Content	School Leaders Licensure Assessment	05/15/2017	09/10/2018	163
6990	Praxis Content	School Leaders Licensure	09/01/2018		146
5312	Praxis Content	School Librarian	09/01/2022		154
6021	Praxis Content	School Superintendent	05/15/2017	09/01/2020	160
6991	Praxis Content	School Superintendent Assessment	09/01/2019		162
5081	Praxis Content	Social Studies: Content Knowledge	05/01/2012		146
5952	Praxis Content	Sociology: Content Knowledge	09/01/2014		154
5195	Praxis Content	Spanish: World Language	07/01/2013		160
5354	Praxis Content	Special Education: Core Knowledge and Applications	11/01/2011		145
5272	Praxis Content	SPED: Education of Deaf and Hard of Hearing	05/15/2017		160



Code	Туре	Description	Begin Date	End Date	Qualifying Score
5691	Praxis Content	Special Education: Preschool/Early Childhood	07/14/2014	09/01/2023	159
5692	Praxis Content	Special Education: Early Childhood/Early Intervention	09/01/2022		159
5221	Praxis Content	Speech Communication: Content Knowledge	08/31/2014		143
5204	Praxis Content	Teaching Reading	11/01/2011	09/01/2020	154
5206	Praxis Content	Teaching Reading: K-12	09/01/2019		156
5051	Praxis Content	Technology Education	07/14/2014		154
5641	Praxis Content	Theatre	10/01/2014		148
5941	Praxis Content	World and U.S. History: Content Knowledge	12/01/2012	09/01/2021	135
5941	Praxis Content	World and U.S. History: Content Knowledge	09/01/2021		146



Code	Туре	Description	Begin Date	End Date	Qualifying Score
5180	NOCTI	Accounting	05/15/2017		60.8
5261	NOCTI	Advertising and Design	05/15/2017		68.2
5181	NOCTI	Agriculture Mechanics	05/15/2017		57
5920	NOCTI	Architectural Drafting	05/15/2017		59
5904	NOCTI	Audiovisual Communication Technology	05/15/2017		71.1
5262	NOCTI	Automotive Technician	05/15/2017		65.5
5263	NOCTI	Building Construction Occupations	05/15/2017		71
5266	NOCTI	Collision Repair and Refinishing	05/15/2017		73.7
5167	NOCTI	Commercial Foods	05/15/2017		53
5910	NOCTI	Computer Networking Fundamentals	05/15/2017		63.1
5906	NOCTI	Computer Programming	05/15/2017		81.7
5269	NOCTI	Criminal Justice	05/15/2017		60.8
5183	NOCTI	Early Childhood Education and Care	05/15/2017		62
5273	NOCTI	Health Assisting	05/15/2017		72.6
5927	NOCTI	Hospitality Management and Lodging	05/15/2017		72.5
5176	NOCTI	Precision Machining	05/15/2017		82.9
5186	NOCTI	Television Production	05/15/2017		55.9

Code	Туре	Description	Begin Date	End Date	Qualifying Score
5934	NOCTI	Web Design	05/15/2017		51.8
5279	NOCTI	Welding	05/15/2017		59.5
	OTHER	AA in Architecture and Construction			Pass
	OTHER	AAFCS Culinary Arts			Pass
	OTHER	AAFCS Early Childhood Education			Pass
	OTHER	AAFCS – Education Fundamentals			Pass
	OTHER	AAFCS Family and Community Services			Pass
	OTHER	ADDA Industry Certification			Pass
	OTHER	AMA Professional Certified Marketer			Pass
	OTHER	American Banking Association Certification (CTFA, CFMP, CRCM, CCTS, CAFP, CSOP, CRSP)			Pass
	OTHER	ASE Certification			Pass
	OTHER	AWS Certification			Pass
	OTHER	Certified Public Accountant			Pass
	OTHER	Certified Hotel Administrator			Pass

Code	Туре	Description	Begin Date	End Date	Qualifying Score
	OTHER	Certified Law Enforcement Officer			Pass
	OTHER	Certified Crop Advisor			Pass
	OTHER	Certified Horticulturist			Pass
	OTHER	CFCS Composite Exam			Pass
	OTHER	CFCS Hospitality, Nutrition and Food Science			Pass
	OTHER	CFCS Human Development and Family Studies			Pass
	OTHER	Child Development Associate Credential			Pass
	OTHER	COMPTIA Network+			Pass
	OTHER	HACCP Certification Exam			Pass
	OTHER	iCEV Food Safety and Science Certification Exam			Pass
	OTHER	iCEV Fundamentals of Science Certification			Pass
	OTHER	Licensed Insurance Agent			Pass
	OTHER	Licensed Real Estate Agent			Pass
	OTHER	Licensed Securities Broker			Pass
	OTHER	National Certification Training in Curriculum for Agriculture Science Education			Pass

Code	Туре	Description	Begin Date	End Date	Qualifying Score
	OTHER	National Farm Business Management Exam			Pass
	OTHER	NCCER Architectural Woodworking Institute			Pass
	OTHER	NRF – Retail Merchandising Certification			Pass
	OTHER	ProStart Summer Institute I, II and III			Pass
	OTHER	Sign-Language Proficiency Instrument (SLPI)	07/01/2017		Level 3 or 4